Intending bidders may download the tender document from the e
West Bengal at wbtenders.gov.in and the website of WBMSCL at www.wbmsc.gov.in. The 
submission of bids should be online only at wbtenders.gov.in. Earnest Money Deposit of an 
amount of Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) shall b
(Rupees Two Lakhs only) shall be 
bank account as mentioned in the website 
amount of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees  T
Bank Guarantee in the form given in Form 
Services Corporation Limited’ from any scheduled commercial bank payable at Ko

[...]

to blacklisting in WBMSCL for at least 5 years. 

Each scanned documents should have an index page indicating 
the name of the documents enclosed with Page no.  

02.03.2026; up to 5:00 
PM 

6. 

Last date of submission of:  

1.Earnest Money Deposit of an amount of Rs. 
14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) shall 
be paid, of which Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakhs only) shall be transferred by way of 
electronic transfer to the designated bank 
account as mentioned in the website 
https://www.wbtenders.gov.in and the 
remaining amount of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees  
Twelve Lakhs only) to be paid offline by way of 
issuing Bank Guarantee in the form given in 
Form - 12 issued in favour of ‘West Bengal 
Medical Services Corporation Limited’ from 
any scheduled commercial bank payable at 
Kolkata 

2. Hard copies of the documents uploaded in e-tender during

[...]

14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) shall be paid, of which Rs. 
2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) shall be transferred by way of electronic transfer to the 
designated bank account as mentioned in the website https://www.wbtenders.gov.in and 
the remaining amount of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees  Twelve Lakhs only) to be paid offline by 
way of issuing Bank Guarantee in the form given in Form - 12 issued in favour of ‘West 
Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited’ from any scheduled commercial bank 
payable at Kolkata. 

32.1 Any bid not accompanied by a substantially responsive EMD in accordance with